504668091 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVACEN, INC.	09/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVACEN MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	650 COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 311	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8679170
Patent Number:	9066781
Patent Number:	9192509
Patent Number:	9687385
Application Number:	61367315
Application Number:	15630862
PCT Number:	US2011280986
PCT Number:	US2011044949
PCT Number:	US2014021355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)792-6773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8588476700

Email: Imontano@foley.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3579 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104473-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN

504668091 PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0994

SIGNATURE: /CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=104473_Avacen_Name Change#page1.tif	
source=104473_Avacen_Name Change#page2.tif	
source=104473 Avacen Name Change#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0995

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, ED MURRAY, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: AVACEN MEDICAL, INC.
Old Name: AVACEN, INC.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **15th** day of **September**, **2017**



Filed Date: 09/15/2017

Secretary of State

By: Angela Gonzales

PATENT

REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0996



Ed Murray Wyoming Secretary of State 2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 700

2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311

Fax 307.777.5339 Email: <u>Business@wyo.gov</u> Ed Murray, WY Secretary of State FILED: 09/15/2017 09:05 AM Original ID: 2017-000768894 Amendment ID: 2017-002133030

PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0997

Profit Corporation Articles of Amendment

1. Corporation nar	ne:			
AVACEN, INC				
2. Article number	(s) FIRST		is amended as fo	ollows:
		her be known as AVA	CEN MEDICAL. INC	
I IKST. AVAC	EN, INC. WIII IGH	Her be known as / (v)		
				i
3. If the amenda	nent provides for	an exchange, reclassifi at contained in the amer	cation, or cancellation denent itself which m	n of issued shares, provisions for ay be made upon facts objectively
ascertainable outs	side the articles of	amendment.		
				345678910
		00/00/0047		a beur
4. The amendment	nt was adopted on	(Date - mm/dd/yyyy)		Received SEP 12 2017 SEP 12 2015 State
		(Date nin aday)		SEP 12 dill Secretary of State Secretary of State
				0188195 VE. 9
D. 1 . D	uisad Oatobar 2015			
P-Amendment - Rev	vised October 2013			

5. Approval of the amendment: (Please check only one appropriate field to indicate the party approving the amendment.)
Shares were not issued and the board of directors or incorporators have adopted the amendment.
<u>OR</u>
Shares were issued and the board of directors have adopted the amendment without shareholder approval, in compliance with W.S. 17-16-1005. OR
Shares were issued and the board of directors have adopted the amendment with shareholder approval, in compliance with W.S. 17-16-1003.
Signature: (May be exceptived by Chairman of Board, President or another of its officers.) Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name: DeAnna Montemayor, on behalf Contact Person:
Title: Capital Administrations, LLC Daytime Phone Number:
Authorized Agent for Email: AVACEN, INC.
(Email provided will receive annual report reminders and filing evidence.) *May list multiple email addresses
Checklist Filing Fee: \$50.00 Make check or money order payable to Wyoming Secretary of State. Please submit one originally signed document. Typical processing time is 3-5 business days following the date of receipt in our office. Please review form prior to submitting to the Secretary of State to ensure all areas have been completed to avoid a delay in the processing time of your documents.

P-Amendment – Revised October 2015

RECORDED: 12/01/2017

PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0998